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Notice of Criminal Liability: Collusion, Two Counts of Conspiracy to Engage in
Fraud,
3 messages

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 30, 2025 at 10:55 AM
To: Habib Sayah <habib.sayah@ottawa.ca>

Good day, Habib A. Sayah,

You've received a number of complaints from Me reporting serious, federal crimes of which I am the victim.

It was reported to You that City of Ottawa employees are OBSTRUCTING My access to Justice - primarily to forward
these emails to a JUDGE, trial coordinator Sally A. Gomery.

Instead, You continue to send Your GOONS to My house to intimidate and harass Me!?   You are liable for 23-353404 and
24-122310.

If You can't produce the FULL COURT OF RECORD and FULL DISCLOSURE for the above two claims, FILED WITH
THE COURT, You are guilty of fraud with malicious intent, conspiracy to engage in fraud (x 2), abdication of oath, and
treason!

How long did You and other 'top brass' in the department know that 28 out of 29 pregnant mothers would lose their baby,
and why would You fire an officer for trying to bring this information to the public?  It sounds like You were aiding and
abeting genocide if You are helping to conceal data showing the vaccines are lethal in at least some cases.

How many pregnant mothers in Canada lost their baby because You didn't Wish to tell People about it for fear of creating
'vaccine hesitancy'?

I look forward to hearing from You.  And if You have any moral decency, if You have any problems with Me writing You,
stop being such a coward and come to visit Me Your Self!

Some one from 'Virtual (dot) Crown Ottawa at Ontario dot ca' did email Me to tell Me that the disclosure package Will be
ready soon - but I was already advised by MOJAG to delete any emails from that address and report the individuals using
it - that would be You and Your officers.

What do You have to say for Your Self?  You are CAUGHT red handed engaged in FRAUD!!! You should be arrested and
terminated.

Blessings, You Will need them,

King Sean. House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
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King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 30, 2025 at 10:55 AM
To: "Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)" <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>, "Wood, Catherine D" <WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>, Laura
Dudas <Laura.Dudas@ottawa.ca>, "Desroches, Steve" <Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca>, "Tierney, Timothy"
<tim.tierney@ottawa.ca>, "Gower, Glen" <glen.gower@ottawa.ca>, Ward20 / Quartier20 <ward20@ottawa.ca>, "Lo, Wilson"
<Wilson.Lo@ottawa.ca>, "Plante, Stéphanie" <stephanie.plante@ottawa.ca>, "Carr, Marty" <Marty.Carr@ottawa.ca>, Bay
Ward / Quartier Baie <BayWard@ottawa.ca>, "Montreuil, Samantha" <Samantha.Montreuil@ottawa.ca>, "Freire, Clara"
<Clara.Freire@ottawa.ca>, "Kelly, Clarke" <Clarke.Kelly@ottawa.ca>, "Wright, Jeremy" <Jeremy.Wright@ottawa.ca>, "Curry,
Cathy" <Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca>, River Ward <Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca>, Ward21 / Quartier21 <Ward21@ottawa.ca>,
"Hubley, Allan" <allan.hubley@ottawa.ca>, "Hill, David" <David.Hill@ottawa.ca>, knoxdalemerivale
<knoxdalemerivale@ottawa.ca>, "Luloff, Matt" <matt.luloff@ottawa.ca>, RideauRockcliffe Ward
<rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca>, "Leiper, Jeff" <jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca>, "Troster, Ariel" <Ariel.Troster@ottawa.ca>, "Bradley,
Jessica" <Jessica.Bradley@ottawa.ca>, "Macdonald, Kim" <Kim.Macdonald@ottawa.ca>, Habib Sayah
<habib.sayah@ottawa.ca>, "Shawn Menard, City Councillor for Capital Ward" <capitalward@ottawa.ca>, "Kitts, Catherine"
<Catherine.Kitts@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, Collegeward / Quartiercollege
<Collegeward@ottawa.ca>, "Sutcliffe, Mark (Mayor/Maire)" <Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>
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King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 30, 2025 at 10:59 AM
To: "Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)" <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>, "Wood, Catherine D" <WoodC@ottawapolice.ca>, Laura
Dudas <Laura.Dudas@ottawa.ca>, "Desroches, Steve" <Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca>, "Tierney, Timothy"
<tim.tierney@ottawa.ca>, "Gower, Glen" <glen.gower@ottawa.ca>, Ward20 / Quartier20 <ward20@ottawa.ca>, "Lo, Wilson"
<Wilson.Lo@ottawa.ca>, "Plante, Stéphanie" <stephanie.plante@ottawa.ca>, "Carr, Marty" <Marty.Carr@ottawa.ca>, Bay
Ward / Quartier Baie <BayWard@ottawa.ca>, "Montreuil, Samantha" <Samantha.Montreuil@ottawa.ca>, "Freire, Clara"
<Clara.Freire@ottawa.ca>, "Kelly, Clarke" <Clarke.Kelly@ottawa.ca>, "Wright, Jeremy" <Jeremy.Wright@ottawa.ca>, "Curry,
Cathy" <Cathy.Curry@ottawa.ca>, River Ward <Riley.Brockington@ottawa.ca>, Ward21 / Quartier21 <Ward21@ottawa.ca>,
"Hubley, Allan" <allan.hubley@ottawa.ca>, "Hill, David" <David.Hill@ottawa.ca>, knoxdalemerivale
<knoxdalemerivale@ottawa.ca>, "Luloff, Matt" <matt.luloff@ottawa.ca>, RideauRockcliffe Ward
<rideaurockcliffeward@ottawa.ca>, "Leiper, Jeff" <jeff.leiper@ottawa.ca>, "Troster, Ariel" <Ariel.Troster@ottawa.ca>, "Bradley,
Jessica" <Jessica.Bradley@ottawa.ca>, "Macdonald, Kim" <Kim.Macdonald@ottawa.ca>, Habib Sayah
<habib.sayah@ottawa.ca>, "Shawn Menard, City Councillor for Capital Ward" <capitalward@ottawa.ca>, "Kitts, Catherine"
<Catherine.Kitts@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, Collegeward / Quartiercollege
<Collegeward@ottawa.ca>, "Sutcliffe, Mark (Mayor/Maire)" <Mark.Sutcliffe@ottawa.ca>, "Cloc-Reception (MAG)"
<cloc.reception@ontario.ca>

Please be advised this email is being forwarded to the Crown Law Reception Office for service on Crown, as You all
allegedly represent 'the Crown' and His Majesty (as embarrassing as that Truth may be), and You are all guilty of
obstruction of justice and interfering with My testimony to a judicial authority.
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